

L'ORÉAL

L'ORÉAL AND UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA BERKELEY'S BAKAR LABS JOIN FORCES TO ADVANCE BIO-BASED COSMETIC TESTING AND PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT

L'Oréal to provide access to its proprietary 3D reconstructed skin models, offering an innovative tool for non-animal safety and efficacy testing methods

Clichy, 29th June 2023 - L'Oréal today announced a partnership with the University of California (UC) Berkeley's <u>Bakar Labs</u>, a leading biotech incubator. This collaboration opens up avenues for Bakar Labs' incubated startups, to benefit from and gain access to L'Oréal's 3D reconstructed skin models, for free.

This partnership focuses on pioneering the next-generation of beauty products, leveraging L'Oréal's extensive microbiome science, Bakar Labs' biotech expertise, and other advanced biological technologies. This forward-looking collaboration aims to redefine the beauty industry landscape, driving innovations that cater to individual needs, improve skin health, and address specific skin concerns with ever-more effective and innovative solutions.

"L'Oréal has been a pioneer of 3D reconstructed skin for over 25 years, establishing alternative solutions for a world without animal testing. Today, we are pleased to power Bakar Labs at UC Berkeley with this L'Oréal proprietary skintech platform to support Bakar's best-in-class startup ecosystem in their quest for new discoveries. With a fully integrated production of 3D reconstructed skin, we will provide Bakar startups with whatever is needed to achieve their goals," said Barbara Lavernos, Deputy Chief Executive Officer in charge of Research, Innovation, and Technology at L'Oréal.

Bakar Labs, housed in the Bakar BioEnginuity Hub on the UC Berkeley campus, offers over 40,000 square feet of lab and office space to up to 50 startups at a time. Its diverse community of startups includes companies working in therapeutics, diagnostics, agricultural tech, and food tech.

"We are thrilled to be partnering with L'Oréal and benefiting from their extensive experience in microbiome research and advanced biological technologies," said **UC Berkeley professor David Schaffer, Director of Bakar Labs**. "This collaboration will provide valuable resources and expertise to our tenant companies and allow us to work alongside L'Oréal to advance the biotechnology field across the pharmaceutical and beauty industries."

About L'Oréal

For over 110 years, L'Oréal, the world's leading beauty player, has devoted itself to one thing only: fulfilling the beauty aspirations of consumers around the world. Our purpose, to create the beauty that moves the world, defines our approach to beauty as inclusive, ethical, generous and committed to social and environmental sustainability. With our broad portfolio of 36 international brands and ambitious sustainability commitments in our L'Oréal for the Future programme, we offer each and every person around the world the best in terms of quality, efficacy, safety, sincerity and responsibility, while celebrating beauty in its infinite plurality.

With 87 400 committed employees, a balanced geographical footprint and sales across all distribution networks (e-commerce, mass market, department stores, pharmacies, hair salons, branded and travel retail), in 2022 the Group generated sales amounting to 38.26 billion euros. With 20 research centers across 11 countries around the world and a dedicated Research and Innovation team of over 4 000 scientists and 5 500 tech and digital professionals, L'Oréal is focused on inventing the future of beauty and becoming a Beauty Tech powerhouse.

More information on https://www.loreal.com/en/mediaroom

"This press release does not constitute an offer of sale or solicitation of an offer to purchase L'Oréal shares. If you wish to obtain more comprehensive information about L'Oréal, please refer to the public documents registered in France with the Autorité des Marchés Financiers, also available in English on our website www.loreal-finance.com.

This press release may contain forecast information. While the Company believes that these statements are based on reasonable assumptions as of the date of publication of this press release, they are by nature subject to risks and uncertainties which may lead to a discrepancy between the actual figures and those indicated or suggested in these statements."

CONTACTS L'ORÉAL Switchboard +33 (0)1 47 56 70 00 Individual shareholders and market regulators

Pascale GUERIN +33 (0)1 49 64 18 89 Pascale.guerin@loreal.com Financial analysts and institutional investors

Françoise LAUVIN +33 (0) 1 47 56 86 82 Francoise.lauvin@loreal.com Media

Noëlle CAMILLERI +33 (0)6 79 92 99 39 Noelle.camilleri@loreal.com

Christine BURKE +33 (0)6 75 54 38 15 Christine.burke@loreal.com

For further information, please contact your bank, stockbroker of financial institution (I.S.I.N. code: FR000012031) and consult your usual newspapers or magazines or the Internet site for shareholders and investors, www.loreal-finance.com, the L'Oréal Finance app or call the toll-free number from France: 0 800 66 66 66. 0 800 66 66 66.

Follow us on Twitter @lorealgroupe www.loreal.com